



Outstanding Service ~ Every Client ~ Every Day

**BID TABULATION  
ELM AVENUE AND MAPLE AVENUE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS  
VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA**

		BID TABULATION BIDS RECD 4/8/2020		J&S CONSTRUCTION SEWER PO Box 760 Oswego, IL 60543		SCORPIO CONSTRUCTION 103 Oswego Plains Dr. Oswego, IL 60543		H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER 722 E. South St. Unit D Plano, IL 60545		PATNICK CONSTRUCTION 9760 Franklin Ave. #504 Franklin Park, IL 60131		PERFORMANCE CONST & ENG 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		HOLIDAY SEWER & WATER 1000 N. Rand Rd. Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EA	11	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
2	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8-INCH	EA	4	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
3	WATER MAIN, CLASS 52, WITH POLYETHYLENE WRAP, 8-INCH	LF	1,373	\$ 105.00	\$ 144,165.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 123,570.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 116,705.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 146,911.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 171,625.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 152,403.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 144,165.00
4	GATE VALVE (RESILIENT SEAT) IN 48" VAULT, 8-INCH	EA	4	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	INSERTION VALVE IN VALVE BOX, 8-INCH	EA	2	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, WITH AUXILIARY VALVE, 6-INCH MJ	EA	6	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	LB	1,348	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,729.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,392.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.48	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,348.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,088.00
8	WATER MAIN INSULATION	SY	105	\$ 7.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00
9	NON-SPECIAL, NON-HAZARDOUS SOIL WASTE DISPOSAL - TYPE 1	TON	50	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	NON-SPECIAL, NON-HAZARDOUS SOIL WASTE DISPOSAL - TYPE 2	TON	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	FOUNDATION MATERIAL	CY	25	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
12	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (ROW)	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1-INCH	EA	34	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 54,060.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51,000.00
14	WATER SERVICE PIPE, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH (OPEN CUT)	LF	820	\$ 63.00	\$ 51,660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 25,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,700.00
15	WATER SERVICE PIPE, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH (TRENCHLESS)	LF	66	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,290.00
16	DISCONNECT AND ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	VALVE BOX TO BE ABANDONED	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
18	VALVE AND VALVE BOX TO BE REMOVED	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
19	VALVE AND VALVE VAULT TO BE REMOVED	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
20	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EA	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
21	WATER MAIN TESTING - PRESSURE AND DISINFECTION	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
22	CULVERT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, HDPE, 12-INCH	LF	10	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
23	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPAIR, PVC SDR-26, D-2241, 6-INCH	EA	14	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00
24	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	711	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,110.00
25	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	495	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,950.00
26	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	SY	134	\$ 4.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,010.00
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH	SY	30	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
28	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL - BACKFILL	CY	50	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
29	SIGN TO BE REMOVED AND RESET	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	CONTRACTOR RESIDENT COORDINATION	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00

**BID TABULATION  
ELM AVENUE AND MAPLE AVENUE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS  
VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA**

		BID TABULATION BIDS RECD 4/8/2020		<b>J&amp;S CONSTRUCTION SEWER</b> PO Box 760 Oswego, IL 60543		<b>SCORPIO CONSTRUCTION</b> 103 Oswego Plains Dr. Oswego, IL 60543		<b>H. LINDEN &amp; SONS SEWER</b> 722 E. South St. Unit D Plano, IL 60545		<b>PATNICK CONSTRUCTION</b> 9760 Franklin Ave. #504 Franklin Park, IL 60131		<b>PERFORMANCE CONST &amp; ENG</b> 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		<b>HOLIDAY SEWER &amp; WATER</b> 1000 N. Rand Rd. Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084		<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b> 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
31	WATER SERVICE ABANDONMENT	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	PRIVATE PROPERTY UTILITY LOCATION	EA	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	WATER SERVICE LINE PRIVATE, BASEMENT, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH (108 MAPLE AVENUE)	LS	1	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	WATER SERVICE LINE PRIVATE, BASEMENT, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH (112 MAPLE AVENUE)	LS	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
35	WATER SERVICE LINE PRIVATE, BASEMENT, TYPE "K" COPPER, 1-INCH (113 MAPLE AVENUE)	LS	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	RESTORATION	SY	550	\$ 13.18	\$ 7,249.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00
37	DUST CONTROL - MECHANICAL SWEEPING	CDAY	3	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
39	ALLOWANCE - ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	UNIT	15,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 - 39)</b>					<b>385,954.00</b>		<b>397,572.00</b>		<b>410,586.00</b>		<b>412,269.48</b>		<b>\$ 452,735.00</b>		<b>\$ 479,368.00</b>		<b>\$ 459,013.00</b>

% BELOW/ABOVE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-15.92%

-13.39%

-10.55%

-10.18%

-1.37%

4.43%

Bid Schedule Error. Amount shown corrected based on unit price provided.